municipality, Grantee, whose address is 250 N. 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, its 
successors and assigns forever all right, title and interest in fee simple the following described parcel 
of land for Public Roadway purposes, to wit: 

Containing Seven Hundred Sixty-Five (765) Square feet, more or less, as described and 
depicted in Exhibit "A" and Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises aforesaid, with all and singular the rights, privileges, 
appurtenances and immunities thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, unto the said Grantee